

99 Park Avenue, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10016
Phone: 212-808-1800 Fax: 212-808-1801
marketing@greylockcapital.com www.greylockcapital.com

GREYLOCK CAPITAL RANKED #1 BY BLOOMBERG FOR FIVE YEAR ANNUALIZED PERFORMANCE

NEW YORK – 28 January 2013 – Greylock Capital Management, LLC ("Greylock Capital") is pleased to announce that the Greylock Global Opportunity Fund ("GGOF") recently received two awards from *Bloomberg Brief*, a Bloomberg LP publication covering alternative asset managers and hedge funds. *Bloomberg Brief* tracks over 10,000 hedge funds and funds-of-funds.



GGOF was ranked #1 by *Bloomberg Brief* for its five-year annualized performance in the Emerging Markets category through November 2012 with assets over \$50 million.

GGOF also was ranked as the 17th best-performing hedge fund in 2012 out of 1,878 hedge funds that *Bloomberg Brief* tracks in its database with assets over \$100 million.

For 2012, GGOF's return was +33.49% and significantly outperformed all of its fixed income and equity benchmark indices for the entire year including the EMBI Global (+17.44%), the CEMBI HY (+21.13%) and the MSCI EM Total Return (+18.63%).

About Greylock Capital

Greylock Capital has managed global credit portfolios since 1997. Greylock Capital specializes in event-driven, absolute return strategies in the global credit markets, investing in deep value, distressed and niche assets worldwide with particular emphasis on Africa, Asia, Eastern Europe, Latin America, the Middle East and Peripheral Europe and has \$600 million of regulatory assets under management. Greylock Capital seeks to identify under-analyzed and inefficient markets, and extracts value through strategies built on years of international restructuring experience and on the-ground investment analysis. Greylock Capital does not employ leverage, has low turnover in portfolio assets and offers complete transparency to its investor base, which includes sovereign funds, pension funds, endowments andfoundations, funds of funds and high net worth individuals. For more information, please visit www.greylockcapital.com.

Contact Information:

Greylock Capital Management Charles L. Halsey Managing Director – Marketing 212-808-1846 Kaitlin Conroy Director - Investor Relations 212-808-1853 marketing@greylockcapital.com